(December 1990)

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE\*

(Other instructions on

Form approved.

reverse side)

Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136

UNITED STATES	•
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO	<b>DR</b>
DUDEAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	

Expires December 31, 1991	
EASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO	

DEPARTMENT OF T BUREAU OF LAND M			sf.078425 6 PM 4 na
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO	- <u></u>	OR PLUG BACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME  RECEIVED
1a. TYPE OF WORK DRILLX DEEPE	<del> </del>	OII EOG DAOK	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME ARMINGTON WAS
OIL GAS X OTE	SINGLE X	MULTIPLE ZONE	8. FARM OR LEASE NAME, WELL NO.  565S
2. NAME OF OPERATO  Burlington Resources Oil & 3 ADDRESS OF OPERATO WILLIAMS Exploration	Gas, LP		9. AFI WELL NO. 3003929368
P.O. Box 316 - Ignacio, CO		308	Basin Fruitland Coal
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordant Surface 2500' FNL and 2600' FWL  At proposed Prod. Zone  From 2415' FNL & 2110' FWL	dance with any State requirement	ts.*)	11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA  Sec 26, T29N, R7W
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN 20 miles SE of Blanco, NM	N OR POST OFFICE*		12. COUNTY OR PARISH Rio Arriba NM
<ol> <li>DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED* LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPOSED OR LEASE LINE, FT. (Also to nearest drig, unit line, if any)</li> <li>140</li> </ol>	PERTY 16. NO. OF ACRES IN LE 2080.00	EASE	17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED TO THIS WELL  320 W/2
<ol> <li>DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* TO NEAREST WELL DRILLING, COMPLETED, OR APPLIED FOR ON THIS LEASE, 1 735'</li> </ol>	FT.	394' (measured depth	20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS ) Rotary
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 6326'			22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*  January 1, 2005
	CASING AND CEMENTIN		
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING  12-1/4" 9-5/8"	36.0#	SETTING DEPTH +/- 300'	QUANTITY OF CEMENT ~206 cu.ft. Type III with 2% CaCl <sub>2</sub>
8-3/4" 7"	20.0#	+/- 3357'	~731 cu.ft.65/35 poz & ~139 cu.ft.Type II
6-1/4" 4-1/2" perf	10.5#	+/- 3000' - 5364'	Open hole completion - no cement

After drilling and completion will be produced and operated by Burlington Resources.

This location has been archaeologically surveyed by LaPlata Archaeological Consultants. Copies of their report have been submitted directly to your office. This well will require approximately 150 ft of new road. Directionals IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any 24. 11/29/2004 TITLE Larry Higgins, Agent SIGNED DATE (This space for Federal or State office use) Application approval does not warrant or certify e, applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF APPROVED BY 'See Instructions On Reverse Side

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United

States any false, fictitious of fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

COPERATIONS AUTHORIZED ARE SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH ATTACHED

"GENERAL REQUIREMENTS".

District I PO Box 1950, Hobbs. NM 88241-1980

District II PC Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV PO Box 2068, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2086 State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Form C-102

Revised February 21, 1994

Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies

AND ESSION

Certificate Number

AMENDED REPORT

	WELL	LOCAT	ION AND A	CREAGE DED	ICATION PL	_AT	
'API Number 30-039-29	_ }	*Pool Coo 71629		BA	POOL NOR SIN FRUITLA		AL
'Property Code			°Property SAN JUAN 2				*Well Number 565S
'0GFLD No. 14538	BURLI	NGTON F	*Operator RESOURCES (	Name DIL & GAS CO	OMPANY, LF		*Elevation 6326 '
			<sup>10</sup> Sunface				
F 25	Township Pange 29N 7W	Lot Ich	Feet from the 2500	NORTH	Feet from the 2500	East/Wes	1 DIO
	<sup>11</sup> Bottom		ocation I		From Surf	ase	
E 25	Township Range 7W	Lot Ich	Feet from the 2065	NORTH	Feet from the	East/Wes	ETA
E Cadicated Acres	.3 Acres - (W	/2)	<sup>13</sup> Joint or Infill	M Consolidation Code	2 Order No.		
NO ALLOWABLE W	ILL EE ASSIGNE OR A NON-ST	D TO THI ANDARD (	S COMPLETIC UNIT HAS BE	ON UNTIL ALL EN APPROVED (	INTERESTS H BY THE DIVIS	AVE BEI	EN CONSOLIDATED
1.280.00' () END-OF-1.ATERAL :: 2.2065' FML, 140' FML () - CG	POINT-OF-ENTRY 2415' FNL, 2110' FML NBO.O*W 500.0'	2500' FNL, 2600' FML			Signature  Printed N  Title  Date  19 SURVE I herety to shown on the rotes of a my supervise and correct cate of signature as signature	YOR Certify that his plat with the best of my	EATIFICATION  the well location as the well location as pletted from fall as of my belief  Courses of my belief  Course of my belief  Courses of my belief  Courses of my belief

5257.46

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District	State of N	lew Me	xico	Form C-103
Office'. <u>District I</u>	Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources		May 27, 2004	
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II				WELL API NO. 30-039-29368
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVA			5. Indicate Type of Lease FEDERAL X
<u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	1220 South			STATE FEE
<u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM	Santa Fe,	NM 8/	202	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. Federal NMSF-0078425
87505				
SUNDRY NOT (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPO	ICES AND REPORTS ON		IG RACK TO A	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLI				San Juan 29-7 Unit
PROPOSALS.)  1. Type of Well: Oil Well	Gas Well 🛛 Other			8. Well Number 565S
2. Name of Operator	Gus Weit ZA Guiet			9. OGRID Number
Burlington Resources Oil and Gas	Company			14538
3. Address of Operator C/O Williams Exploration and Pro	eduction Co. P.O. Roy 316	Ignacio	CO 81137	10. Pool name or Wildcat  Basin Fruitland Coal
4. Well Location	Addition Co., I.O. Box 510,	ignacio,	CO 61137	Dasin Futuand Coal
	from the north line and 260	Ω feet fro	m the west line	
'	hip 29N Range		NMPM	County Río Arriba
	11. Elevation (Show who			
	6,326	' GR		
Pit or Below-grade Tank Application				D: 4 4 1 0001
		earest fresi		Distance from nearest surface water_>1,000'
	-Grade Tank: Volume		bbls; Construction N	
12. Check	Appropriate Box to Inc	licate N	ature of Notice,	Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF IN	NTENTION TO:		SUB	SEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK			REMEDIAL WOR	_
TEMPORARILY ABANDON DULL OR ALTER CASING			COMMENCE DR	<del>_</del>
FOLL ON ALTER CASING	WIOLTIFLE COMIFE	ш	CASING/CEMEN	1306
OTHER:			OTHER:	
				d give pertinent dates, including estimated date ttach wellbore diagram of proposed completion
or recompletion.	ork). SEE ROLE 1103. IV	or with the	ie Completions. A	tach welloofe diagram of proposed completion
•				
Reserve pit to be constructed in acc	ordance with NMOCD Inte	rim Pit a	nd Below-grade Ta	nk Guidelines
Production n	ft to be locate	d app	coximately	50 feet south of the
			_	
well head.				
Reserve pit	to be located a	nnrox	imately 30	feet north of the
well head, i	n the northwest	feorn	er.	feet north of the
I hereby certify that the information		e to the b	est of my knowledg	ge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-
grade tank has been/will be constructed o	n above is true and complet		COLOI IIIA WIYO MICOS	
	above is true and completer closed according to NMOCD	guidelines	3, a general permit	or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan .
SIGNATURE / SIGNATURE	r closed according to NMOCD g	guidelines	🗶, a general permit 🗀	or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan .
SIGNATURE Consul	r closed according to NMOCD	guidelines [ FITLE]	X, a general permit   Drilling COM	or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan DATE_11-29-2004_
Type or print name Larry Higgins	r closed according to NMOCD	guidelines [ FITLE]	X, a general permit   Drilling COM	or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan .
	r closed according to NMOCD	rITLE)	X, a general permit  Drilling COM  @ williams.com	or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan DATE11-29-2004_  Telephone No. (970) 563-3308
Type or print name Larry Higgins	r closed according to NMOCD	rITLE)	X, a general permit   Drilling COM	or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved planDATE11-29-2004_ Telephone No. (970) 563-3308

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District Office	State of N	lew Me	xico		Form C-103	
District I	Energy, Minerals a	nd Natu	al Resources	WELL API NO.	May 27, 2004	
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II				WELL API NO.		
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERV			5. Indicate Type	of Lease FEDERAL X	
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	1220 South			STATE   FEE		
District IV	Santa Fe,	NM 87	505	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.		
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505				Federal NMSF-0	078425	
	CES AND REPORTS ON	WELLS		7. Lease Name o	r Unit Agreement Name	
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOS						
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLIC PROPOSALS.)	ATION FOR PERMIT (FORM	(C-101) FO	K SUCH	San Juan 29-7 Ur		
1. Type of Well: Oil Well	Gas Well 🛛 Other			8. Well Number		
2. Name of Operator	~			9. OGRID Numb	ber	
Burlington Resources Oil and Gas O  3. Address of Operator	Company			14538 10. Pool name or	r Wildcat	
C/O Williams Exploration and Prod	luction Co., P.O. Box 316	Ignacio.	CO 81137	1	n Fruitland Coal	
4. Well Location		, -6,				
Unit Letter F: 2500 feet fr	om the north line and 2600	) feet from	n the west line			
Section 26 Townsh			NMPM	County	Rio Arriba	
Fig. (2) Fig. (2) Fig. (3)	11. Elevation (Show who					
	6,326		,,,,,,			
Pit or Below-grade Tank Application 🗵 or	r Closure				(200"	
Pit typedrilling_Depth to Groundwate	er>100'_Distance from neare	st fresh wa	ter well_>1,000'_ Dis	tance from nearest surf		
Pit Liner Thickness: 12 mil Below-	Grade Tank: Volume		bbls; Construction	Material		
12. Check A	Appropriate Box to Inc	licate N	ature of Notice	. Report or Other	r Data	
			•	_		
NOTICE OF IN	· ·			SEQUENT RE		
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	=	REMEDIAL WOI	_	ALTERING CASING	
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS			RILLING OPNS.	P AND A	
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPL		CASING/CEMEN	NT JOB		
OTHER:			OTHER:			
13. Describe proposed or comp.						
	rk). SEE RULE 1103. Fo	or Multip	le Completions: A	Attach wellbore diag	ram of proposed completion	
or recompletion.						
		,				
Below-grade Tank to be constructed	in accordance with NMO	CD Interi	m Pit and Below-	grade Tank Guidelin	nes	
				0 5		
<del>_</del>	t to be located	appr	oximatly 5	U reet sout	h of the well	
head.						
Pasarya nit t	a ha 1 1					
head in the	o be located ap northwest corne	proxi	mately 3	0 feet nort	h of the well	
	•					
I hereby certify that the information	above is true and complet	e to the b	est of my knowled	ge and belief. I furt	her certify that any pit or below-	
grade tank has been/will be constructed or						
SIGNATURE	Home :	म्बर्का ।	Duilling (2034)	DATE: 11.00.0	2004	
SIGNATURE MOTTY	, nather	11112	Drilling COM	DATE11-29-2	2004_	
Type or print name Larry Higgins	E-mail address: larry	y.higgins	@williams.com	Telephone No. (97	0) 563-3308	
For State Use Only Original Signed by		, po			<b>*</b>	
. •			TY OR & GAS INS	PECTOR. DIST.	OGT £1 200	
APPROVED BY:		TITLE_			DATE	
Conditions of Approval (if any):						

## ALIVATUR REDUUKLES UIL & GAS COMPANY, LP SAN JUAN 29-7 UNIT #565S, 2500' FNL & 2600' FWL SECTION 26, T29N, R7W, NMPM, RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NM GROUND ELEVATION: 6326' DATE: JUNE 21, 2004 @ F2 F2 (5) BLOW PIT RESERVE PIT 55' X 140' DRAIN TO RESERVE 82, J. Location Layout LATITUDE: 36°41'50 30 STI°E LAYDOWN (1) FI C1 (4) 125 125 ACCESS 150' (0-6%) NORKING SIDE 125' 25. #2 Plat (2) S C3 (3) B' ا بشر – بشر 63361 63261 6316' E-3' 63361 6326' 63:61 6336' CHECKED BYLLCE NCE SURVEYS, INC. DRAWN BY, EDG SHEET 2 OF 3 FLENAME, 29726FT



### **WILLIAMS PRODUCTION COMPANY**

### **Operations Plan**

(Note: This procedure will be adjusted on site based upon actual conditions)

DATE:

11/22/2004

**WELLNAME:** 

San Juan 29-7 #565S

FIELD:

**Basin Fruitland Coal** 

**SURF LOCATION:** 

SENW Sec. 26-T29N-R7W

**SURFACE:** 

FEE

BH LOCATION

SWNW Sec 26-29N-7W

**ELEVATION:** 

6,326' GR

Rio Arriba, NM

**MINERALS:** 

Fee/Federal

**TOTAL DEPTH:** 

5,394'

**LEASE #** 

SF-0078425

L GEOLOGY:

Surface formation - San Jose

#### A. FORMATION TOPS: (KB)

	Pilot Hole	Horizontal Section		Pilot Hole	Horizontal Section
	TVD	MD		TVD	MD
San Jose	Surface	Surface	Top Coal	2,896	2,913
Nancimiento	901	901	Top Target Coal	3,101	3,357
Ojo Alomo	2,161	2,161	Bottom Target Coal	3,121	
Kirtland	2,341	2,341	Base Coal	3,121	
Fruitland	2,846	2,854	Picture Cliffs	3,121	
			TD	3,221	5,394

- NOTE: Well will be vertically drilled to 100' into Picture Cliff, logged through the PC, plug back the PC and 8-3/4" hole to 200 ft. above adjusted KOP. Dress / Kick-off cement plug and horizontally drill through the coal.
- B. <u>LOGGING PROGRAM</u>: High Resolution Induction/ GR and Density/ Neutron log from surface casing to TD of pilot hole. Onsite geologist will pick Density/ Neutron log intervals on both logging runs.
- C. <u>NATURAL GAUGES</u>: Gauge any noticeable increases in gas flow. Record all gauges in Tour book and on morning reports.
- D. SURVEYING: Run Single Shot surveys every 500 ft. while drilling the Pilot Hole to 3,469 ft. (MD).

#### II. DRILLING

- A. <u>MUD PROGRAM</u>: Clear water with benex to 7" casing point. Treat for lost circulation as necessary. Expect 100% returns prior to cementing. Notify Engineering of any mud losses. If coal is detected before 2,846' DO NOT drill deeper until Engineering is contacted.
- B. Drilling Fluid: Horizontal section will be drilled with Calcium Chloride water.
- C. <u>MUD LOGGING PRORAM</u>: Mud logger will be on location from 1,961 to TD of pilot hole then from drill out of intermediate casing to TD.
- D. <u>BOP TESTING</u>: While drill pipe is in use, the pipe rams and the blind rams will be function tested once each trip. The anticipated reservoir is expected to be less than 1300 psi, so the rams will be tested to 1500 psi. The surface and intermediate casing strings will be pressure tested to 1500 psi in conjunction with the BOP test before drilling out cement. The drum brakes will be inspected and tested each tour. All tests, inspections and SPR's will be recorded in the tour book as to time and results.

#### III. MATERIALS

#### A. CASING PROGRAM:

CASING TYPE	HOLE SIZE	<u>DEPTH</u>	CASING SIZE	WT. & GRADE
Surface	12-1/4"	+/- 300'	9-5/8"	36# K-55
Intermediate	8-3/4"	+/- 3,357'	7"	20# K-55
Prod. Liner	6-1/4"	+/- 3,000-5,364'	4-1/2" perfed	10.5# K-55

<sup>\*</sup>Note: All casing depths are measured depths.

#### **B. FLOAT EQUIPMENT:**

- 1. <u>SURFACE CASING:</u> 9-5/8" notched regular pattern guide shoe. Run (1) standard centralizer on each of the bottom (4) joints of Surface Casing.
- 2. <u>INTERMEDIATE CASING:</u> 7" cement nose guide shoe with a self-fill insert float. Place float collar one joint above the shoe. Install (1) Turbulent centralizer on each of the bottom (3) joints and one standard centralizer every (3) joints to 2,500 ft. Run (1) Turbulent centralizer at 2,700 ft., 2,500 ft., 2,300ft., 2,000ft., 1,500 ft., and 1,000 ft. (NTL-FRA 90-1).
- 3. PRODUCTION LINER: 4-1/2" perforated liner with guide shoe on bottom.

#### C. CEMENTING:

(Note: Volumes may be adjusted onsite due to actual conditions)

- 1. <u>SURFACE</u>: Use <u>155 sx</u> (206 cu.ft.) of "Type III" with 2% CaCl<sub>2</sub> and 1/4# of cello-flake/sk (Yield = 1.41 cu.ft./sk, Weight = 14.5 #/gal.). Use 100% excess to circulate the surface. WOC 12 hours. Total volume = 206 cu.ft. Test to 1500#.
- 2. <u>INTERMEDIATE:</u> Lead 350 sx (731 cu.ft.) of "Type III" 65/35 poz with 8% gel, 1% CaCl<sub>2</sub> and 1/4# cello-flake/sk (Yield = 2.09 cu.ft./sk, Weight = 12.1 #/gal.). Tail 100 sx (139cu.ft.) of "Type III" with 1/4# cello-flake/sk, and 1% CaCl<sub>2</sub> (Yield = 1.4 cu.ft./sk, Weight = 14.5#/gal.). Use 120% excess in Lead Slurry to circulate to surface. No excess in Tail Slurry. Total volume = 870 cu.ft. Bump Plug to 1,500 psi. Notify engineering if cement is not circulated to surface.
- 3. PRODUCTION LINER: Open hole completion. No cement.

#### IV COMPLETION

#### A. PRESSURE TEST

Pressure test 7" casing to 3300# for 15 minutes.

#### **B. STIMULATION**

None

#### C. RUNNING TUBING

1. <u>Fruitland Coal:</u> Run 2-3/8", 4.7#, J-55, EUE tubing with a SN (1.375" ID) on top of bottom joint. Land tubing at approximately 3,730'.

Sr. Drilling Engineer

file:sanjuan29-7#565S horizontal

DrillQuest 3.03.06.007

# villums rroduction Company, LLC

## Well Control Equipment Schematic for 2M Service

Attachment to Drilling Technical Program

## Typical BOP setup

